
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:776
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2012
LAND FOR EXPANSION OF DR. RML HOSPITAL
Mahato Shri Narahari;Majumdar Shri Prasanta Kumar;Roy Shri Nripendra Nath

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry has received several letters/requests from the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare for providing three plots
of land for expansion and redevelopment of Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital, New Delhi; 

(b) if so, the details and the status thereof along with the reaction of the Government thereto; and 

(c) the time by which a decision in this regard is likely to be taken?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY) 

(a)Yes, Madam. 

(b) &(c)The request of the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare has been considered in the Land Allotment Screening Committee
Meeting held on 20.4.2012 pursuant to which Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Hospital is to furnish a comprehensive proposal indicating the
exact requirements of the hospital. The decision will be taken after receipt of a comprehensive proposal from the said hospital. 
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